

Our **<u>MISSION</u>** is to provide an environment for individuals between the ages of 21 to 39 to meet and develop both socially and professionally.

Our <u>VISION</u> is to be an organization that brings young professionals together through the hosting of networking and developmental opportunities throughout the year. We will be an avenue for attracting and retaining new young professionals to the Anson County area through these events. We will be a voice in the community for the young professionals in Anson County. We will foster a collaborative relationship between the Anson County Chamber of Commerce and area businesses.

YP Anson gatherings will serve as an opportunity for individuals ages 21 to 39 to meet other young professionals in a relaxed atmosphere for networking.

YP Anson takes pride in being the voice of the local young professionals and working with the community to plan for a better future for tomorrow's young professionals.

To become a member, please complete the attached registration form. The current annual fee of \$50 for employees of Chamber members is good through December 31, 2023. The annual fee for all others is \$60 until December 31, 2023.

To learn more or to inquire about sponsorship or hosting opportunities, please contact The Chamber at <u>info@ansoncountychamber.org</u> or by calling 704.694.4181.



Membership Application

Prospective Members are targeted at the ages of 21 to 39 who live or work in Anson County.

Our **<u>MISSION</u>** is to provide an environment for individuals between the ages of 21 to 39 to meet and develop both socially and professionally.

Applicant Information

Full Name:		
Address:		
City, State and Zip:		
Cell Phone:	Email:	
Employer:	Position:	
Gender: Male [] Female []	Date of Birth:	
Martial Status: Single [] Married [] Divorced []	Do you have children?	
Please share with us any boards, commissions, committe you are members of or serve through.		
Applicant Signature:	Date:	



Anson Chamber Young Professional Executive Committee Commitment 2023

Thank you for your acceptance of a seat on the Anson County Chamber of Commerce Young Professionals Executive Committee for the 2023 year. It is in the interest of the Chamber, as well as the interest of the Young Professionals organization, that the requirements of holding a seat on the Executive Board are clearly stated and upheld.

- As a member of YP Anson Executive Committee, I will:
- Attend all Executive Committee meetings (schedule to be determined)
- Attend the planning retreat (date TBD)
- Have a consistent presence at YP Anson events and Anson Chamber events
- Perform assigned tasks in a timely fashion and ask for help if needed
- Give of my talents and resources
- Recruit additional volunteers as needed
- Maintain an open line of communication with Executive Committee members and Chamber staff.
- Uphold the standards of the Anson County Chamber of Commerce
- Inform the Executive Committee chairperson and Chamber staff if I am no longer able to complete my Executive Committee role to the stated requirements.

As a member of YP Anson Executive Committee, I understand that there are certain duties that are my responsibility to uphold. I commit to carry out these duties to the best of my ability and reach out to my fellow Executive Committee members, Executive Committee chairperson and Chamber staff when I need assistance. I realize that an open channel of communication is the only way we will succeed in the mission of our organization. I understand that the failure to complete my required duties or failure to communicate with the Executive Committee chairperson or Chamber staff will result in removal from the Executive Committee.

I hereby agree to the requirements to my acceptance of a seat on the Anson County Chamber of Commerce Young Professional Executive Committee.

Name:		
Signature:	 	
Date:		



The Anson County Chamber of Commerce is committed to growing Anson County by working to connect our young professionals and providing them with the tools to become invested members of the business community and our future leaders. Anson County Chamber Young Professionals was created to provide an environment for individuals between the ages of 21 to 39 to meet and develop both socially and professionally. Networking opportunities, involvement with Anson County Economic Development initiatives, volunteering and mentoring opportunities and other events will include educational programming with guest speakers.

Premier Sponsor: \$1,000

Prominent logo placement on the following:

- YP Anson webpage/social media site with link to company website
- All published material for YP Anson
- Special recognition at networking events
- Opportunity to host a YP Anson social event and speak at your company location
- Opportunity to set-up display table to YP Anson events and display company banner
- Opportunity to provide branded gift to YP Anson members
- Access to contact information to YP Anson members
- One-year complimentary membership for 6 young professionals

Partnering Sponsor: \$500

Prominent logo placement on the following:

- YP Anson webpage
- All published material for YP Anson
- Special recognition at networking events
- Opportunity to host YP Anson social event and speak at your company location
- Opportunity to provide branded gift to YP Anson members
- One-year complimentary membership for 4 young professionals

Contributing Sponsor: \$250

Business name included on the following:

- YP Anson webpage
- Opportunity to speak to attendees
- Opportunity to provide branded gift to YP Anson members
- One-year complimentary membership for 2 young professionals